
Saturday. February 23Q2KIN 13stsoe,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Calling all Sports (Alan Paterson)9.15 Aussie Yodellers
9.30 Irish Ballads9.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)10. 0 Close down
30 p.m. Dinner Music
The A. J. Alan Stories
Popular Fallacies
Sports Results (Alan Paterson)Light Orchestras

8. 0 Listeners’ Requests
10.30 Close down

5) Y 690 kc. 434m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.4 Music from the Shows
9.30 London Studio Melodies (BBC)10.10 Webb Tilton Programme
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Old Favourites
11. 0 Lady Wigram Trophy Car Races:From Wigram Aerodrome, Commentaries
throughout11.10 Variety12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Tennis: Eye Witness Accountsof Finals of Canterbury Championships5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 Listeners’ Requests7.30 Musica Cubana: Melody and Rhythmin the South American style, played byBrian Marston and his Orchestra

(Studio)7.46 Vocal Gems from Gay’s the Word
8. 0 Oscar Hammerstein
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8.28 Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh (BBC)
9.15 Lookout, by Arthur Manning9.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC) ~-

10. 0 Sports Review10.15 Modern Dance Music
11.20 Close down

3) Y CS 960 ke. 312m.
O p.m. Concert Houre. 0 Dinner Music

|

6.30 Time for (BBC)a9 Orchestral Music: Three PopularOvertures
Zampa Herold
The London Phiiharmonic Orchestra.
conducted by Basil Cameron
Pique Dame SuppeThe Philharmonia Orchestra conducted
by Constant Lambert)
Die Fledermaus, Op. 56 Strauss
The Philharmonia Orchestra conducted
by Josef Kripsa. Violin and Orchestra
Gipsy Airs, Op. 20, No. 1 SarasateJascha Hle‘fetz and the London Sym-
phony Orchestra conducted by Sir JohnBarbirolli
Perpetuum Mobile Novacek
Yehudi Menuhin and the Orchestre Sym-phonique of Paris
Havanaiseé, Op. 83 Saint-Saens
Jascha’ Heifetz and the London Sym-
phony Orchestra conducted by sir John
wtasing:-
Ae

7.50 \ Women in the Mountains: The Pre-sent and the Future, the final talk writ-ten by John Pascoe (NZBS)

8. 0 MARJORIE ROBERTSON (piano)Faschingsschwank aus Wien, Op. 26
Schumann

(Studio)
8.30 ~ Violin Concerto in E Minor, Op. 64MendelssohnAlfredo Campoli and the London Phil-harmonie Orchestra

conducted by Ed-uard van Beinum
9. 0 PAULINE ELLWOOD (mezzo-so-
prano)
The Gardener
Serenade
Spring ‘WolfIn a Foreign LandThowrt Like a Lovely Flower

Schumann
The Sailor’s Song " Haydn(Studio)

9.14. -Symphony No. 4 in E Minor. Op.98 BrahmsThe London Symphony CQrchestra con-ducted by Josef Krips9.54. Piano Concerto No. 3 in D Minor,p. 30 Rachmaninoff
Maleuzynski and the Philharmonia
Orchestra conducted by Paul Kletzki
10.28 Tales of Maori Myth and Legend:
Fairy» Nets, and the Real Princess, byEdith Howes, read by Keri Harahi

(NZBS)
.10.43 Tone Poem: Don Juan

Richard Strauss
_ The National Symphony Orchestra ofEngland conducted by Sidney Beer11. 0 Close down

SXES , TIMARY
Oam. Rousing Rambling’s0 Saturday’s Choice (Requests)

a | Man About Town1 Your Music and Mine30 Country Mail Bag: Round-up forRural Listeners
98.45 Anne Stewart’s Home DecoratingSession
10. 0 Close down

"= p.m. Music in the Air
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Charlie Kunz Presents
pe Songs of the Islands7.15 Sports Page7.30 Crooners’ Corner
7.45 On the Lighter Side8.15 Melody on the Move,
8.40 Gems from Opera9. 4 Light Music Concert9.30 Farewell Gaiety: A tribute to afamous theatre, introduced by LeslieHenson (BBC)
10.30 Close down

OY72 GREYMOUTH920 kc. 326m.
9. Bam. You Ask, We Play12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Sports Summary
Saturday Matinee «

4.45 Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 Dinner Music6.15 Late Sporting Information7.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)8. 0 The Great Tradition
8.25 Old Familiar Tunes9.15 Lookout, by Arthur Manning
9.30 Children in Europe: A journeythrough France, Italy and .Switzerlandby Marjorie Banks and Edward Ward

(BBC)
10.30 Close down

BIVVIN re0ke. Seam9. 4am. Orchestras and Ballads
9.30 Topics for Business Women: Rela-tions between Men and Women-Men inthe Kitehen, by John Johnson (NZBs):Review by Barbara Manton of ‘Say Noto Death,?? by Dymphna Cusack; HazelMilne tells of a Coincidence in Kenya10. & Composer Corner,10.20 Devotional Service10.38 Behind the Footlights
11. 0 Racing: Dunedin Jockey Club’s
Meeting: Commentaries: throughout.11.80 Hits of Yesterday
12, 0 Lunch Music

2. Op.m. Matinee
2.45 Softball Commentary: Victoria y,
Otago ‘
30 Lukewela’s Royal Hawalians4.45 Sweetwood Serenaders
5. Musical Comedy Excerpts5.30 Salon Concert Players5.45 Children’s session
Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh (BBC)Music of the South Seas: The Ha«

valian Serenaders (Studio)Fats Waller (piano)
Songs and Songwriters
Lookout, by Arthur Manning
Old Time Dance Music (Stan Mee)10. O Sports Summary

10.30 Modern Dance Music
11.20 Close down

| ane 900 ke. 333m.
11. Oa.m. Light Music *
3.30 p.m. Classical Hour
5. 0 Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Pierre Fournier (’cello) and ArturSchnabel (piano)
Sonata in A Major, Op. 69 BeethovenArtur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in A Major, Op. posth.

Schubert8.0 Otago Interval: Curtains for Lou,readings by Brenda Bell from the bookby Jess Whitworth (NZBS)
wane atte Elgar (died February 23,
Heddle Nash (tenor), Gladys Ripley(contralto); Dennis Noble (baritone)and Norman Walker (bass), with theHuddersfield Choral Society and Liver-pool Philharmonic Orchestra conductedby Sir Malcolm SargentThe Dream of Gerontius, Op. 38
10. & Visions of the Future: Brave NewWorld, by Stephen Potter (BBC)10.19 For the Organist (last of series)Albert Schweitzer (on the organ of St,Aurelie, Strasbourg)Choral Preludes:

O Lamb of God Most StainlessJesus Christ Our Saviour BachCharles Marie Widor (on the organ ofSt. Sulpice, Paris)
Toccata (Symphony No. 5) Widor

10.44 The Philharmonia Orchestra con-ducted by Rafael KubelikOverture: Calm Sea and Prosperous
Voyage Mendelssohn41. 0 Close down
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9. 3am. The Tex Morton Programme9.15 Sports News and Postponements9.30 Variety Calling
10. O Devotional Service
10.15 Continental Corner
10.45 Songs by Gisele (CBC)
11. O Invercargill Trotting Club’s Meet-
ing: Commentaries
11.10 Random House
11.35 ‘Tunes of . Today12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Racing, SummaryRadio Matinee
. oO The Floor Show
4.45 Racing Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors
and The Quiz (Standard 1)
5.30 Late Race Results
Music for the Tea Hour
7.30 London Studio Melodies: Louts
Levy’s Orchestra and Chorus, Jack
Cooper and Phyllis Kinney (BBC)
8. 0 A Story to Remember
8.12 Ivor Novello Vocal Gems
8.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)9.15 Lookout, by Arthur Manning
9.30 GEOFFREY PIERCY (baritone)Count Your Blessings MorganThe Moon Complaining . BurySnowbird ThayerBefore You Go to Sleep MurrayFill a Glass with Golden Wine Quilter(Studio)
9.42 Music Hath Charms
10.16 District Sports Summary10.30 Close down
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CANVAS BUCKETSWAR ASSETS New, ex-U.S: Army; 2V2-gal_ capacityHeavily constructed; 18/6. Post Free.

NZ. NAVY TROUSERS AND ARMY MESS TINS
JACKETS 6in. diameter , 2V2in. deep: Complete withlid and folding handle_ Ideal for picnics.Brand new well cut, heavy Blue Drill Only 5/- each. Post Free.Trousers, 20/- Jackets, 15/-The Pair Only 30/- ARMY DIXIES

BATTLEDRESS BLOUSES Complete with lid and carrying handle;
Ex-Army. Warm and comfortable: Up to 14in: long;9in. Wride, 1Oin. deep. Only�1.Post Free.36in. chest_ Only 15/- Post Free.
AIR FORCE TUNICS GAS MASK SATCHELS

Beltedcoatstyle. BlueSerge. Fourpockets. The perfect all-purpose small haversack.
Up to 36in. chest. Only 15/- Post Free. Several pockets and complete with shoul-derstrap. 7/6 each, 3 for 81_ Post Free.ARMY SHORTS
Khaki: Used_ Sizes 2, 3, 4. Only 10/- 16ft. WHIP AERIALS
pair: Post Free. Ex-Army. Four 4ft. sections. Packed inneat canvas carrying satchel: CompleteMARCHING COMPASS with rubber insulated mounting base.Ex-RA.F: Brand new-~luminous dial: Neat Only 35Y Freight Free.bakelite pocket case: Measures 2Vzin. X
2Vzin: X 3/4in. Only 50/- Post Free. SPECIAL PEN OFFER
COMMANDO KNIVES Comprising High-grade Ball Point Penwith

Blade visible ink supply Extra refil and specialNew: Ex-British Army measures self-sharpening China-marking Pencil:1Sin;; overall length 19in. Suitable slash- Only 10/- the lot. Post Freeersy etc: 15/-
ENTRENCHING SHOVELS

New. Ex-U.S. Army. Strongly made; can Salbe used as small shovel Or as 0 hoe_ SalageMeasures when folded 21in. 10/- SpecialOffer: Knife and Shovel for only �1.
Post Free Lighting WireSILVERWARE SET Brand NEW 300Ft coilEPA:I comprising Toast Rack, Bread heavilyFork, Cake Fork; attractive design: Only INSVLATED_ 2+210/- Post Free COPPERCABLE

SuitABLE 6 @ohcoilKITBAGS 02432Yolts
Brand new,white canvas: Regulation Army 176size. 81 each: Post free. PostFREI
CAMP COOKERS

Ex-Army. Single burner. Keroseneoperated_
These are similar in size to a primus; but
require no pumping or pricking. Brand
new_ 25/- Post Free. ForBAchES,farmhouses,Boats_ Etc:

PUP TENTS SEnd for SAMPLE
U.S: Army type; 9ft. long, 6ft. wide atbase, 3ft. 6in: high: Complete with pegsand American folding poles. Brand newE6/10/- Post: Free. VALINTINESRUBBER DINGHIES
Ex-RNZA.F. I-Man type, 5ft 6in. long. VICTORIA STREET,Eachboat packed in neatcarryingsatchell.
Only 87. Post Free. P.o. BOX 483, HAMILTON:


